ANNEX  E Page 1 of 10
A.  MINING TENEMENT APPLICATIONS
     1.  Under Process
          1.1. By the Regional Office
1 76 IPA000076VII 1 IPA
Mercado, Daniel Angelo E.
43 Chicago St., Royal Cebu Estates, Casili, Consolacion,
Cebu
Tel. No. - (032)415-6145
9.1958 12/07/2012 Danao City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Undergoing posting.
2 80 IPA000080VII 1 IPA
Sua, Benton S.
Suite 301, 3/F Cebu Long Se Temple Bldg., Osmeña Blvd.,
Cebu City
Contact No.: - (032)255-1889
19.9995 11/11/2013 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Under final
evaluation (with
NCIP)
3 85 IPA000085VII 1 IPA
Chona, Lydia S.
c/o Suite 301, 3/F Cebu Long Se Temple Bldg., Osmeña
Blvd., Cebu City
Contact No.: - (032)255-1889
9.5465 02/13/2014 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Undergoing posting.
4 89 IPA000089VII 1 IPA
PSI Pinam Sands, Incorporated
Humprey R. Benitez
No. 2 Clarita Village, Punta Princesa, Cebu City
Contact No. - 0916-726-2874
17.8652 09/16/2015 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Undergoing posting.
5 91 IPA000091VII 1 IPA
Dumadag, Daniel Earl P.
235 Alcaraz St., Villa del Rio Subdivision, Bacayan, Cebu
City
11.0355 12/28/2016 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Pending issuance of
Area Status and
Clearance
6 92 IPA000092VII 1 IPA
Salve, Annie G.
c/o La Prueba Enterprises, cor V. Rama and N. Bacalso
Avenues
7.5793 03/11/2019 Balamban Cebu

PARCEL
NO.
TEN TYPE
HOLDER
(Name, Authorized Representative with designation,
Address, Contact details)
MUNICIPALITY
COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 1 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 2 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
1 73 IPA000073VII 1 IPA
Tariman, Renee P.
TSC Residential Suites
2nd Level, President Magsaysay St.
Villa Aurora, Kasambagan
Cebu City 6000
Tel. Nos. (032) 236-5577 or 232-2820
100% - Filipino 17.5040 05/19/2010 03/11/2015
Asturias and
Tuburan
Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Motion for
Reconsideration
received on April 13,
2015
2 74 IPA000074VII 1 IPA
Bajo Jr., Quirico Cinco
TSC Residential Suites
2nd Level, President Magsaysay St.
Villa Aurora, Kasambagan
Cebu City 6000
Tel. Nos. (032) 236-5577 or 232-2820
100% - Filipino 8.0999 08/16/2010 03/11/2015 Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Under final
evaluation (with
NCIP)
3 77 IPA000077VII 1 IPA
Uni-Mount Ventures and Development Corporation
Ms. Nelba B. Pangilinan - Chief Executive Officer
TSC Residential Suites
2nd Level, President Magsaysay St.

          2.3 With Appeal (filed with MGB-CO/MAB)
0
          2.4 With Finality/Executory
1 3 IPA-003(91) IPA Bienvenido R. Sase 100% - Filipino 7.1021 01/18/1991 Danao City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 23/06/1992
2 4 IPA-004(91) IPA Jose L. Boza 100% - Filipino 7.2275 02/21/1991 Cebu City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/08/1991
3 6 IPA-006(91) IPA Jose Ignacio 100% - Filipino 7.9857 03/15/1991 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 11/04/1991
4 15 IPA-015(91) IPA Elizabeth C. Yu 100% - Filipino 2.7211 06/04/1991 Compostela Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 31/10/1991
5 16 IPA-016(91) IPA Adlawan, Reiner 100% - Filipino 7.9000 06/11/1991 Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
6 20 IPA-020(91) IPA Willy T. Go 100% - Filipino 7.7703 07/23/1991 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 24/07/1992
7 31 IPA-031(91) IPA Suico, Esmeraldo 100% - Filipino 7.9000 11/20/1991 Consolacion Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
8 6 IPA-006(92) IPA Kimwa Const. & Dev. Corp. 100% - Filipino 6.1556 09/01/1992 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 19/01/1999
9 8 IPA-008(92) IPA Link Construction Supply rep. by Dennis C. Ramirez 100% - Filipino 5.1071 10/16/1992 Danao city Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 28/06/1998
10 11 IPA-011(92) IPA Jao, Grace M. 100% - Filipino 7.0667 10/29/1992 Asturias Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 25/08/1998
11 2 IPA-002(93) IPA Toledo Sand and Gravel, Inc. 100% - Filipino 19.9299 03/14/1993 Toledo City Cebu

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 2 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 3 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
12 4 IPA-004(93) IPA Lastimado, Rizaldy 100% - Filipino 7.0000 04/15/1993 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
13 5 IPA-005(93) IPA Mantuhac, Edgardo 100% - Filipino 7.0248 04/15/1993 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 19/01/1999
14 18 IPA-018(94) IPA Yuson, Tomas P. 100% - Filipino 6.7000 03/22/1994 Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 30/07/1998
15 1 IPA-001(94) IPA De la Torre, Remedios 100% - Filipino 7.7500 03/24/1994 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
16 3 IPA-003(94) IPA Paras, Lucia 100% - Filipino 5.0000 05/28/1994 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 28/09/1998
17 2 IPA-002(94) IPA Jordan, Celso 100% - Filipino 5.3146 06/01/1994 Consolacion Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 30/07/1998
18 4 IPA-004(94) IPA Ting, Rolando 100% - Filipino 7.8400 06/06/1994 Carcar Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 25/08/1998
19 5 IPA-005(94) IPA Bardenas, Mars 100% - Filipino 8.0000 06/17/1994 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 30/07/1998
20 12 IPA-012(94) IPA Borja Jr., Antonio 100% - Filipino 5.2400 08/10/1994 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 25/08/1998
21 13 IPA-013(94) IPA Cristuta, Jesus 100% - Filipino 7.0152 08/22/1994 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
22 15 IPA-015(94) IPA Gandionco, Numeriano 100% - Filipino 7.8680 10/10/1994 Tuburan Cebu

Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 30/07/1998
25 3 IPA-003(95) IPA Gonzales Jr., Socrates 100% - Filipino 6.4000 03/13/1995 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
26 5 IPA-005(95) IPA Camotes Estate Dev. Corp. 100% - Filipino 7.6812 04/07/1995 Sogod Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 19/01/1999
27 8 IPA-008(95) IPA White Gold Mining Corp. C/o Sylvia G. A. Paderama 100% - Filipino 18.0566 06/15/1995 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 19/01/1999
28 10 IPA-010(95) IPA Mendoza, Melvin 100% - Filipino 7.1600 07/18/1995 Asturias Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 19/01/1999
29 11 IPA-011(95) IPA Adlawan, Edgar 100% - Filipino 8.0000 07/21/1995 Balamban Cebu

Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 06/03/2001
33 5 IPA000005VII IPA Dabasol, Belen 100% - Filipino 15.5247 05/28/1996 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 27/04/2001
34 6 IPA000006VII IPA Orbeta, Leo 100% - Filipino 15.3976 05/28/1996 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 27/04/2001
35 8 IPA000008VII IPA Unirock Corp 100% - Filipino 17.4506 08/26/1996 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 08/10/1998
36 11 IPA000011VII IPA Chua, Domingo 100% - Filipino 8.0000 12/05/1996 Ubay Bohol
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 06/11/2001
37 12 IPA000012VII IPA Balamban Concrete Aggregates 100% - Filipino 8.0000 01/16/1997 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Returned
38 18 IPA000018VII IPA Dayola, Norma 100% - Filipino 17.8773 11/24/1997 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 26/01/2001
39 25 IPA000025VII IPA Verches, Ricardo 100% - Filipino 5.2400 10/19/1998 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 06/11/2000
40 26 IPA000026VII IPA Lisondra, Nicholas 100% - Filipino 6.9217 10/20/1998 Minglanilla Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 06/11/2000
41 33 IPA000033VII IPA Basañes, Edda Z. 100% - Filipino 5.2785 07/19/2000 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 31/07/2006
COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 3 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 4 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
42 35 IPA000035VII IPA Geety Realty & Dev. Corp. 100% - Filipino 5.1763 01/10/2001 Minglanilla Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Rejected 11/14/2003-
motion denied
11/7/2006
43 37 IPA000037VII IPA Durano Jr., Jesus M. 100% - Filipino 7.9999 05/17/2001 Danao City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 04/10/2006
44 39 IPA000039VII IPA Econg, Geraldine Faith 100% - Filipino 7.1595 10/30/2001 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 15/11/2002
45 40 IPA000040VII IPA Geo-Transport & Construction, Inc. 100% - Filipino 7.3787 11/09/2001 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 15/11/2002
46 44 IPA000044VII IPA Gorones Dev. Corp. 100% - Filipino 8.0000 08/23/2002 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 30/05/2006
47 45 IPA000045VII IPA Lim, Nestor V. 100% - Filipino 9.9157 08/28/2003 Bayawan City
Negros
Oriental
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 20/02/2006
48 50 IPA000050VII IPA
Toledo City Sand and Gravel Permittees Multi-Purpose
Coop.
100% - Filipino 7.8517 12/29/2003 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Rejected 05/07/2005
49 59 IPA000059VII IPA FDR Construction 100% - Filipino 8.0000 11/30/2006 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Motion denied -
03/28/2008
50 56 IPA000056VII IPA Lua, Mario Y. 100% - Filipino 9.8237 03/30/2006 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
October 25, 2012
51 60 IPA000060VII IPA Geo-Transport and Construction, Inc. 100% - Filipino 5.1763 02/06/2007 Minglanilla Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
December 07, 2012
52 75 IPA000075VII IPA Alcontin, Cecilia O. 100% - Filipino 7.2285 10/20/2010 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
October 23, 2012
53 72 IPA000072VII IPA Saberon, Leo B. 100% - Filipino 15.1989 04/22/2010 Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
March 25, 2013
54 70 IPA000070VII IPA Epochina Mining Corporation 100% - Filipino 19.8670 04/19/2010 Basay
Negros
Oriental
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
May 21, 2013
55 71 IPA000071VII IPA Rint, Mark Rommel 100% - Filipino 19.2276 04/19/2010 Basay
Negros
Oriental
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Order of Denial
declared final and
executory per MGB-
7 resolution dated
May 21, 2013
56 48 IPA000048VII IPA Garcia, Antonio V.A. 100% - Filipino 7.8517 12/03/2003 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Motion for
Reconsideration
denied on April 08,
2013.
57 53 IPA000053VII IPA Argao Mining & Development Corporation 100% - Filipino 19.5587 04/22/2004
Balamban &
Asturias
Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Motion for
Reconsideration
denied on April 11,
2013.
58 16 IPA000016VII IPA Herminia O. Dayon 100% - Filipino 7.5000 11/24/1997 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Motion for
Reconsideration
denied on May 03,
2013.
COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 4 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 5 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
59 69 IPA000069VII  IPA
Ilihan Sangi Aggregates Multipurpose Cooperative
Ms. Lucia A. Paras - Chairman
Cabulihan, Toledo City, Cebu
100% - Filipino 5.6582 10/16/2009 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Failure to comply
with 3-letters notice.
No MR filed within
the reglementary
period, Order
declared final and
executory on July
15, 2014
550.8161
          2.5 Without Finality (No Motion for Reconsideration filed within the reglementary period)
1 78 IPA000078VII  IPA
Alcontin, Cecilia O.
Camp 8, Toledo City, Cebu
Contact No. - +639154438030
100% - Filipino 7.2285 09/02/2013  Toledo City Cebu

COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 5 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 6 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
     3.  Withdrawn by/Returned to applicant
1 3 IPA-003(94) IPA Paras, Lucia 5.0000 05/28/1994 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Withdrawn
09/28/1998
2 41 IPA000041VII IPA Jo, Michael S. 7.7011 1/11/20002 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Withdrawn
08/07/2003
3 17
IP 000017VII
 IPA
Rex T. Gerona
414 Mendoza St., Barangay 3, Tuburan, Cebu
Contact No. -0917-302-0080
4.9415 09/19/2014 Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Applied area is less
than 5 hectares as
an offshoot to the
Deed of Assignment
(2nd Renewal)
4 83 IPA000083VII  IPA
Borgonia, Aracili M.
Sta. Cruz, Balamban, Cebu
Contact No. - 0926-6668564
7.0816 11/20/2013 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F Returned
5 84 IPA000084VII  IPA
Ms. Jaycel E. Sato (JKS Construction Supplies)
SRP Road, San Roque, Talisay, Cebu
Contact No. - (032)272-7685
7.0704 12/06/2013 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
F F
Returned
05/02/2016
31.7946
     4.  With pending case filed with Panel of Arbitrators
1 23 IPA 000023VII  IPA
Peligro, Robert
Danao, Duero, Bohol
10.9796 07/24/1998  Duero Bohol
Sand and
Gravel
F F
WITH PENDING
PROTEST - with
MGB-7 Legal
Section
2 57 IPA000057VII  IPA
Tomori, Aida E.
Malabuhan, Siaton, Negros Oriental
Cell Nos.: - 09268850970/ 09173300128
6.2262 04/18/2006  Siaton

Registered on
March 25, 2015 (1st
Renewal)
4 23
IP 000023VII
 IP
Besañes, Gimar A.
Barangay Mainit, Naga City, Cebu
100% - Filipino 5.1931 06/14/2016 06/13/2021 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
Registered on June
14, 2016 (1st
Renewal)
5 28 IP 000028VII  IP
Dolino, Ma. Celeste L.
Barangay Cabitoonan, Toledo City, Cebu
Contact No. - +639063125936
100% - Filipino 13.5421 08/03/2016 08/02/2021 Toledo City Cebu

Renewal)
8 21
IP 000021VII
 IP
 Dumadag, Meriam Jane
Barangay Mainit, City of Naga, Cebu
Contact Nos. - +639275621158/
+639156724418/+639216351987
100% - Filipino 7.7640 11/27/2015 08/24/2022 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
Deed of Assignment
approved on
02/02/2018
9 29 IP 000029VII  IP
WTG Construction and Development Corporation
Willy T. Go - President and General Manager
88 N. Bacalso Ave., Extension, Barangay Cogon-Pardo,
Cebu City
Contact Nos. - (032)273-7988; 416-3992 to 94;
09188880500
FAX No. - (032)416-3991
100% - Filipino 17.7904 10/8/2017 9/8/2022 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
Registered on
September 13, 2017
10 30 IP 000030VII  IP
Balamban Construction and Marine Services Ltd. Co.
Alan L. Adlawan - General Partner
Nangka, Balamban, Cebu
Contact No. - (032)333-2270

T F
Registered on July
9, 2018.
TOTAL 140.0085
COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 8 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 9 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
     2.  Cancelled
           2.1  Motion for Reconsideration/Appeal
           2.2  With Finality
1 11 IP 000011VII IP Northwest SAG Co. by: Ismael Sabio 12.0772  Tuburan Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
Cancelled on

11 8 IP 000008VII IP SALUDECO 19.5587 04/26/1999 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
12 9 IP 000009VII IP Obiso, Anastacio 7.2285 05/05/2000 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
13 12
IP  000012VII
(1st renewal)
IP Enriqueta M. Concepcion 7.7616 02/26/2002 Balamban Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
14 21 IP  000021VII IP Jessica W. Pahinado 7.7640 05/17/2005 Toledo City Cebu
Sand and
Gravel
T F
15 22 IP000022VII IP Obiso, Anastacio A./Eugenia Obiso 7.2285 10/04/2005 Toledo City Cebu

TENEMENT NO.
PARCEL
NO.
TEN TYPE
HOLDER
(Name, Authorized Representative with designation,
Address, Contact details)
COPYRIGHT
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
MINES AND GEOSCIENCES BUREAU
(2017) Page 9 of 10
ANNEX  E Page 10 of 10
ANNEX  E  -   INDUSTRIAL SAND AND GRAVEL PERMIT (IP)
MINING TENEMENTS STATISTICS REPORT
FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER, 2019
19 13 IP  000013VII   IP
Catmon Sand & Gravel Corp.
Joel P. Quiño - Project Manager
Poblacion, Compostela, Cebu
Cell No. - 0917-885438